YEAR Annual Conference 2017
From idea to collaboration
Monday-Tuesday 12-13 June 2017

Agenda YEAR Annual Conference 2017 - from idea to collaboration

IDEATION DAY
Monday, 12'" June 2017

Time

Session

09:00-09:30
09:30-09:45
09:45-10:15
10:15-10:45
10:45-11:45
11:45-12:45
12:45-13:15
13:15-14:45

14:45-15:00
15:00-15:45
15:45-16:15
16:15-16:45

Welcome and coffee

How to improve your career as young researcher? The YEAR vision
Sustainable Development Challenges

Coffee Break

Experts talk

Lunch

Impro workshop (communication) (Energy, association & concentration)
Idea selection & Development

13:15-13:30: Develop choice on concept card

13:30-14:45: discussion in duo’s (research experts attend)

Coffee break

Discussion in group + final choice (research experts discuss along)

Discuss strategy and approach in team

Tips & tricks for pitch
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Young Euro \ssociated Research

PITCH DAY

Monday-Tuesday 12-13 June 2017

Tuesday, 13" June 2017

Time

Session

08:30-09:00
09:00-09:30

9:30-10:30

10:30-10:45

10:45-12:00

12:00-13:00
13:00-13:30
13:30-14:30
14:30-14:45
14:45-15:45
15:45-16:00

16:00-17:00

Welcome & coffee

Boost session: improcomedy with The Forge

Idea development & pitch preparation

09:30-10:00: pitch training for speakers and writers

10:00-10:30: The Forge reviews texts & slides and helps writing pitches

Coffee Break

Idea development & pitch preparation

10:45-11:15: Pitch training for speakers & writers

11:15- 12:00: The Forge reviews texts & slides and helps writing pitches
Lunch

Pitch try outs & feedback by The Forge for each team

Final preparations

Coffee break

Team pitches (8 min. per team + 5 min. Q&A) hosted by The Forge
Award ceremony, hosted by The Forge

Closing drink
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How to reach the venue?

Contact list

Name Phone Number E-mail

Axelle Gasne (AIT) +43 664 88390602 Axelle.Gasne@ait.ac.at
Alexis Sevault (SINTEF) +47 41019994 Alexis.Sevault@sintef.no
Clara Lujan (AICIA) +34 616652835 cilujan@aicia.es

Jef Bergmans (VITO) +324 9828 8923 jef.bergmans@vito.be
Martin Zelan (SP) +46 7025 33 367 Martin.Zelan@ri.se
Michela Vignoli (AIT) +43 664 8839 06 61  Michela.Vignoli@ait.ac.at
Tiia-Maria Tenhunen +358 50 404 2942 Tiia-

(VTT) Maria.Tenhunen@vtt.fi
Simon Gunkel (TNO) +31 simon.gunkel@tno.nl
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