

Agenda YEAR Annual Conference 2017 – from idea to collaboration

<u>IDEATION DAY</u> Monday, 12th June 2017

Time	Session	
09:00-09:30	Welcome and coffee	
09:30-09:45	How to improve your career as young researcher? The YEAR vision	
09:45-10:15	Sustainable Development Challenges	
10:15-10:45	Coffee Break	
10:45-11:45	Experts talk	
11:45-12:45	Lunch	
12:45-13:15	Impro workshop (communication) (Energy, association & concentration)	
13:15-14:45	Idea selection & Development	
	13:15-13:30: Develop choice on concept card	
	13:30-14:45: discussion in duo's (research experts attend)	
14:45-15:00	Coffee break	
15:00-15:45	Discussion in group + final choice (research experts discuss along)	
15:45-16:15	Discuss strategy and approach in team	
16:15-16:45	Tips & tricks for pitch	





<u>PITCH DAY</u> Tuesday, 13th June 2017

Time	Session	
08:30-09:00	Welcome & coffee	
09:00-09:30	Boost session: improcomedy with The Forge	
9:30-10:30	Idea development & pitch preparation	
	09:30-10:00: pitch training for speakers and writers	
	10:00-10:30: The Forge reviews texts & slides and helps writing pitches	
10:30-10:45	Coffee Break	
10:45-12:00	Idea development & pitch preparation	
	10:45-11:15: Pitch training for speakers & writers	
	11:15-12:00: The Forge reviews texts & slides and helps writing pitches	
12:00-13:00	Lunch	
13:00-13:30	Pitch try outs & feedback by The Forge for each team	
13:30-14:30	Final preparations	
14:30-14:45	Coffee break	
14:45-15:45	Team pitches (8 min. per team + 5 min. Q&A) hosted by The Forge	
15:45-16:00	Award ceremony, hosted by The Forge	
16:00-17:00	Closing drink	



How to reach the venue?

Contact list

Name	Phone Number	E-mail
Axelle Gasne (AIT)	+43 664 88 39 06 02	Axelle.Gasne@ait.ac.at
Alexis Sevault (SINTEF)	+47 4101 9994	Alexis.Sevault@sintef.no
Clara Lujan (AICIA)	+34 616652835	cilujan@aicia.es
Jef Bergmans (VITO)	+32 4 9828 8923	jef.bergmans@vito.be
Martin Zelan (SP)	+46 7025 33 367	Martin.Zelan@ri.se
Michela Vignoli (AIT)	+43 664 88 39 06 61	Michela.Vignoli@ait.ac.at
Tiia-Maria Tenhunen	+358 50 404 2942	Tiia-
(VTT)		Maria.Tenhunen@vtt.fi
Simon Gunkel (TNO)	+31	simon.gunkel@tno.nl